Location of Construction:	Owner:	Phon	2:	Permit No: 1 0 4
	4103 George & Glorie Ha		-2323	991104
Owner Address:	Lessee/Buyer's Name:	Phone: Busin	essName:	PERMIT ISSUED
Contractor Name:	Address:	Phone;		Permit Issued:
Owner	SAA .			OCT 5 1999
Past Use:	Proposed Use:	COST OF WORK: \$ 1,500	PERMIT FEE: \$ 35.00	
Zm.Pass117	Same	FIRE DEPT. ☐ Approve ☐ Denied	Use Group: Type: 52	TITY OF PORTLAND
			Bocolo 111	Zone: CBL: 349-G-001
Proposed Project Description:		Signature: PEDESTRIAN ACTIVIT	Signature:	Zoning Approval: Z. ロットチェル
		Action: Approve		- 1 - 1 - 21 - 1 - 3 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 -
Utilities needed for addition	i to existing garage.		d with Conditions:	The Special Zulle U. Keylews, 7
(Have Utilities Connected to	addition to existing garage)	Denied		
		Signature:	Date:	□Subdivision
Permit Taken By: HB	Date Applied For:	1-17-99		☐ Site Plan maj □minor□mm □
				Zoning Appeal
1. This permit application does not preclu	de the $Applicant(s)$ from meeting applicable $St$	ate and Federal rules.		□Variance
<ol><li>Building permits do not include plumb</li></ol>	ing, septic or electrical work.			☐ Miscellaneous ☐ Conditional Use
3. Building permits are void if work is not	started within six (6) months of the date of issu	ıance. False informa-		□ Interpretation
tion may invalidate a building permit a	ind ston all work.		. 8	□Approved
		corge & Gloria Bammo & Coolidga Ave.	36	☐ Denied
		ortland, ME 04103		Historic Preservation
				☐ Does Not Require Review
		b	ERMIT ISSUED	☐ Requires Review
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	REQUIREMENTS	Action:
	CEPTIFICATION	11111	MEGOMEMBATA	
I hereby certify that I am the owner of record	CERTIFICATION  I of the named property, or that the proposed we	ork is authorized by the owner	of record and that I have been	☐ Approved ☐ Approved with Conditions
	ation as his authorized agent and I agree to co			
	tion is issued, I certify that the code official's a			
areas covered by such permit at any reasona	able hour to enforce the provisions of the code	(s) applicable to such permit	·	Date:
		8-17-99		
SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT	ADDRESS:	DATE:	PHONE:	
			•	
RESPONSIBLE PERSON IN CHARGE OF	WORK, TITLE		PHONE:	CEO DISTRICT
				ub America

BUILDING PERMIT REPORT  ADDRESS: 36 COLL doe AUC. CBL: 349-G-BUILDING PERMIT REPORT  EASON FOR PERMIT: 12 X 12 Addition To de Tached Garage  UILDING OWNER: 14 M M M 10 10  CONSTRUCTION TYPE 5 12  SE GROUP SOME City's Adopted Building Code (The BOCA National Building Code/1995) with City Amendments)  the City's Adopted Mechanical Code (The BOCA National Mechanical Code/1993)  CONDITION(S) OF APPROVAL  pproved with the understanding that the following conditions are met: 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4
CONDITION(S) OF APPROVAL  erstanding that the following conditions are met: *\times \times \times \times \frac{\times \times \times \times \frac{\times \times \times \times \frac{\times \times \times \times \frac{\times \times \times \frac{\times \times \times \frac{\times \times \times \times \frac{\times \times \times \times \frac{\times \times \times \times \frac{\times \times \times \times \times \times \times \frac{\times \times \times \times \times \times \frac{\times \times \times \
This permit does not excuse the applicant from meeting applicable State and Federal rules and laws.  Before concrete for foundation is placed, approvals from the Development Review Coordinator and Inspection Services must be obtained.
(A 24 hour notice is required prior to inspection)  (A 24 hour notice is required prior to inspection)  Foundation drain shall be placed around the perimeter of a foundation that consists of gravel or crushed stone containing not more than Foundation drain shall be placed around the perimeter of a foundation that consists of gravel or crushed stone containing not more than 10 percent material that passes through a No. 4 sieve. The drain shall extend a minimum of 12 inches beyond the outside edge of the footing. The thickness shall be such that the bottom of the bottom of the base under the floor, and that the footing. The top of the drain shall be covered with an approved filter
membrane material. Where a drain tile or perforated pipe is used, the invert of the pipe or tile shall not be higher than the floor membrane material. Where a drain tile or perforated pipe is used, the invert of the pipe or tile shall be elevation. The top of joints or top of perforations shall be protected with an approved filter membrane material. The pipe or tile shall be elevation. The top of joints or top of perforations shall be protected with an approved filter membrane material. Section 1813.5.2
Waterproofing and dampproofing shall be done in accordance with Section 1908.0  Precaution must be taken to protect concrete from freezing. Section 1908.0
It is strongly recommended that a registered land surveyor check all foundation forms before concrete is placed. This is done to verify that the proper setbacks are maintained.
Private garages located beneath habitable rooms in occupancies in Use Group R-1, R-2, R-3 or I-1 shall be separated from adjacent Private garages located beneath habitable rooms in occupancies in Use Group R-1, R-2, R-3 or I-1 shall be separated from adjacent Private garages located beneath habitable rooms in occupancies in Use Group R-1, R-2, R-3 or I-1 shall be separated from adjacent Private garages located beneath habitable rooms in occupancies in Use Group R-1, R-2, R-3 or I-1 shall be separated from adjacent Private garages located beneath habitable rooms in occupancies in Use Group R-1, R-2, R-3 or I-1 shall be separated from adjacent Private garages located beneath habitable rooms in occupancies in Use Group R-1, R-2, R-3 or I-1 shall be separated from adjacent Private garages located beneath habitable rooms in occupancies in Use Group R-1, R-2, R-3 or I-1 shall be separated from adjacent Private garages located beneath habitable rooms in occupancies in Use Group R-1, R-2, R-3 or I-1 shall be separated from adjacent Private garages located beneath habitable rooms in occupancies in Use Group R-1, R-2, R-3 or I-1 shall be separated from adjacent Private garages located beneath habitable rooms in occupancies in Use Group R-1, R-2, R-3 or I-1 shall be separated from adjacent Private garages located by the garages garages located by the garages gar
by means of 1/2 inch gypsum board or the equivalent applied to the garage means of 1/2 inch gypsum board or the equivalent applied 3/3/2/2/2/2/2/2/2/2/2/2/2/2/2/2/2/2/2/2
garage side. (Chapter 4, Section 407.0 of the EOCA 1990) All chimneys and vents shall be installed and maintained as per Chapter 12 of the City's Mechanical Code. (The BOCA Nat' 38 Mechanical Code/1993). Chapter 12 & NFPA 211
Sound transmission control in residential building shall be done in accordance with Chapter 12, Section 1214,0 or the City Code.
ited (
any opening. Guards shall not have an ornamental pattern that would provide a ladder effect. (Handrails shall be not more than 38". Use Group R-3 shall not be less than 30", but not more than 38".) Handrail grip size shall hav with an outside diameter of at least 1 ½" and not greater than 2". (Sections 1021 & 1022.0) - Handrails shall be to be less t
ad and 7 3/1
E 12 3
tools. Where windows are provided as means of egress or rescue they shall have a sill height not mother the floor. All egress or rescue windows from sleeping rooms shall have a minimum net clear opening the floor.
(Section 1018.6)

ģ

Each apartment shall have access to two (2) separate, remote and approved means of egress. A directly from the apartment to the building exterior with no communications to other apartmer

### AND USE - ZONING REPORT

S. Not A Separate unit - It Shall ed out AS Such, Marge Schmuckal, Zoning A	without special approvals.  Other requirements of condition  A RAIN THIS IS AM ACCESORING DECLOSION TO WALL OF THE PROPERTY OF	8. Separate permits shall be required for any signage. 9. Separate permits shall be required for future decks, sheds, pool(s), and/or garage. 10. This is not an approval for an additional dwelling unit. You shall not add any additional kitchen equipment, such as stoves, microwaves, refrigerators, or kitchen sinks, etc.	in place and in phases.  ty shall remain a single family dwelling. Any change of us mit application for review and approval. indicate that this property has a legal use of 100 oved use shall require a separate permit application for review.	·	maintained.  3. The footprint of the existingshall not be increased during maintenance are construction.  4. All the conditions placed on the original, previously approved, permit issued on	is being approved on the basis of pla parate approval before starting that v xistence, all aspects of the Home Oc	APPROVED: WITH CONDITION(S) OF APPROVAL  #   # 7 # 10   #   CONDITION(S) OF APPROVAL	ADDRESS: 36 Colide the DATE: 10/499 REASON FOR PERMIT: Addition onto A GAVASE - Not A New unit BUILDING OWNER: GEORGE'S GLOFIA HAMMOND C-B-L: 349-G-1
Administrator	our dwelling	garage. any additional inks, etc.	e shall require a units. Any change iew and approval	3. If you were ain these same coday's au may only	g maintenance	ns shall be	·	mit whit

## THIS IS NOT A PERMIT/CONSTRUCTION CANNOT COMMENCE UNTIL THE PERMIT IS ISSUED

Ò

#### Attached Single Family Dwellings/Two-Family Dwelling **Building or Use Permit Pre-Application**

# Multi-Family or Commercial Structures and Additions Thereto

In the interest of processing your application in the quickest possible manner, please complete the Information below for a Building or

NOTE \*\* If you or the property owner owes real estate or personal property taxes or user charges on ANY PROPERTY within c C C City, payment arrangements must be made before permits of any kind are accepted.

Location/Addressof Construction (include Portion of Building):	WY Cation for Locher to the for ours
Total Square Footage of Proposed Structure 12412	2 Square Footage of Lot 36 000
Tax Assessor's Chart, Block & Lot Number	nar: / / Telephon
Chart#349 Block# & Lot# OO!	C.coke color/2000mman 7972323
Owner's Address:	Lessee/Buyer's Name (If Applicable) Cost Of Work: Fee
V ex 4	\$/5.0 \$.
Proposed Project Description: (Please be as specific as possible)  (Itilities needed to the forth adultion forth)	
Ecisting aghage	12
Contractor's Name, Address & Telephone	
Current Use: 2-UNI+	Proposed Use: SAME

- Separate permits are required for Internal & External Plumbing, HVAC and Electrical installation.

  •All construction must be conducted in compliance with the 1996 B.O.C.A. Building Code as amended by Section 6-Art II.
- •All plumbing must be conducted in compliance with the State of Maine Plumbing Code.

You must Include the following with you application: •All Electrical Installation must comply with the 1993 BOCA NEGLAND AIR CONDITION
•HVAC (Hearing, Ventililation and Air Conditioning) installation must comply with the 1993 BOCA NEGLAND, ME

1) ACopy of Your Deed or Purchase and Sale Agreement 2) A Copy of your Construction Contract, if available

3) A Plot Plan/Site Plan

lim

(T) [FUT]

65

Minor or Major site plan review will be required for the above proposed projects. The attached checklist outlines the minimum standards for a site plan 4) Building Plans

Unless exempted by State Law, construction documents must be designed by a registered design professional

complete set of construction drawings showing all of the following elements of construction: Cross Sections w/Framing details (including porches, decks w/ railings, and accessory structures)

- Floor Plans & Elevations

 $\nearrow$ 

- Window and door schedules
- Foundation plans with required drainage and dampproofing
- Electrical and plumbing layout. Mechanical drawings for any specialized equipment such as furnaces, chimneys, gas

HVAC equipment (air handling) or other types of work that may require special review must be included

Certif	
ication	

I hereby certify that I am the Owner of record of the named property, or that the proposed work is authorized by the owner of record and that I have been authorized by the owner to make this application as his/her authorized agent. I agree to conform to all applicable laws of this jurisdiction. In addition, if a permit for work described in this application is issued, I certify that the Code Official's authorized representative shall have the authority to enter all areas covered by this permit at any reasonable hour to enforce the provisions of the codes applicable to this permit

Billiam Permit Fac. 630 00 for the language	E Tour Bankson		Signature of applicant:	
	8/1/1/	一点に 1/2100	5	

It ree: \$30.00 for the 1st \$1000.cost plus \$6.00 per \$1,000.00 construction cost thereafter. Additional Site review and related fees are attached on a separate addendum

Hox Cos son

Hammond G.C. 36 Coulidge Ave Poetland, Me. 04/03

Plot Plan

Land notin use

32000 Sq. Ft. 275 sqtt Frantage 35 FT Land goes Lienthot ! | Read to ORAMELST. Notin 45c

varatistalitivisilisasii<mark>kki</mark>

# qaM\_\_

paid July 3, 1990 Matted in

#10/I

DEPTHBELOWMINERAL SOIL SURFACE (Inches) DEPTHBELOWMINERAL SOIL SURFACE (Inches) Observation Hole 1/9 190 zon Above Mineral Soil □ Test 2# □ Boning

				0	EPI	HB	EL	OH	/	ΝŁ	RA	LS	ЭH.	S	ĮΒ	FA	CI	E(h	κh	95)	-		·	T	7	
	-		8	<u>.</u>	-	5		<del>   </del>	+	<u>.</u>		+-	8	+	ة بر	<u>,</u>	-	5 	, ps	<del> </del>	o 		ç	3		7 0 2)
3		8	7			9		54.50	XMAG				1	00000		YAY!			Carren	0	Texture		Ocean anomalia		\$	マロアーコ トンブ
	Course	Cassification	IM IT OF			1					1		!	7	Ŀ		-		3	X	1	-	3	THE PROPERTY AND AND	7 6	7
						;	- 18 M						1			FRIARI F					Consistency	opth of				
		2008	V (V)		$\prod$		٥	-		1	1		ģ	-	انا	+		100			ğ	Organic I		100		)
	28	Limeng Factor	EXCUYATION	ONG. PRINCIPALITY CO.	127 A		さして						Brown	1 2	TELLOWS		7007		080		Co	"Dopth of Organic Horizon Above Mineral Soil	1	1 -		<b>)</b>
	0.0	Carrellina	+						DIST		30.4	1000		W5905929		- XX (0.00)	100			į į		OVE MINOR	Test Pit Boning	CLASSIFICATION	3-X1100	
		d began		Sales and the sales		i.	1 April 14 14		DISTINCT		A Section 2			CASE		And the state of t					Motting	§ ₹	Bonin	Ç	100	
		8	D	ĘP	TH	DEL	OI	VM	Ŕ	R/	L S	ion e	sı	JA	FA	CE		nch	es)			134			AVESUE	
		82					Serving Control Agency	THE SECTION OF THE PARTY OF THE		Contract of the specific product	April Manual Manual Comment				A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR	Cach is fiction for a page of the	2 一名中の間のはのである				) Texture		Observation Hole		SE.	
		Cassification					All services	A.C.	1				5000	-	1 Section 1	Acceptant & Co.	Artistic Con-	2	-	$\coprod$		· * I	tote 			
	.4.483	Some		and the state of t	を表していた。			The section of the se				3.0					C. C	6-4 - 10 / m			Consistency Chy	of Cons	William 15 Towns		エネススのとび	
		4						+		1	$\dagger$		1	ľ		H	1000	-	l		• •	}	\$ 100 mm		2	. <u>\$</u>
																				1		ָ ֭֭֭֭֭֡֞֞֝֞֜֜֝֞֜֜֝	Tee Da		Ggs.	Ownqu's Sigrato
	U D									T						1	1	-		Sumone	SCARCON S				GENEGE	8
- [									П			i	П	i	۱		1	i	П	J	8	, 8	9	i		İ

Albert Sail Sc SSA Coun

Albert Frick Associates, In Soil Scientists & Site Fralmators SSA County Road Cortham, Maine colors

CALS.  CALS.  CALS.  CALS.  CONDITION  CONDI
STEM INSTALLED TREM IS: TOTHER: ZONING TANK Rogular 1. EX
IIS APPLICATION IS FOR:  INEW SYSTEM  SEEPLACEMENT SYSTEM  EXPANDED SYSTEM  EXPANDED SYSTEM  EXPERIMENTAL SYSTEM  SEASONAL CONVERSION  be completed by the LPI  SYSTEM COMPLIES WITH RULES  CONNECTED TO SANITARY SEMER  SYSTEM DESIGN RECORDED  AND ATTACHED  AND ATTACHED
(II Different) INSTBROK & ME. 04092  Owner/Applicant Statement I certify had the information such and is correct to the does of my knowledge and understand final any fusionation for the does of my foreign for the does of the my foreign for the does of the foreign foreign for the does of the my foreign foreign foreign foreign foreign foreign for the does of the foreign foreig
SUBSURFACE WASTEWATER DISPOSAL SYSTEM APPLICATION Company of the c

a market by both

FILL REQUIREMENTS (CONSTRUCTION ELEVATIONS)

Popth of Fill (Upsiope)

Popth of Fill (Downslope)

Popth SUBSURFACE WASTEWATER DISPOSAL SYSTEM APPLICATION
Town City, Plantation のよかた IRIBUTION-PIPE WASIEWATER DISPOSAL PLAN AVENUE ברבת. 15 PARTE ST ELEVATION REFERENCE POINT
LOCATION & DESCRIPTION
NAIL IN 14" DIA . TREE, /2"
ACAVE BASE Department of Human Services
Division of Neeth Engineering
Owners Name ER. P FOR Scale 1. A. ZO HATE S ESC Page 3 of 3 HHE-200 Rev

DEPTHBELOWMINERAL SOIL SURFACE (Inches) SUBSURFACE WASTEWATER DISPOSAL SYSTEM APPLICATION ORAMOL SOIL DESCRIPTION AND CLASSIFICATION // (Location of Observation No 17012 Deput of Organic Horton COLIDGE AKENUE AVENUE DEPTHBELOWMINERAL SOIL SURFACE (Inches) Observation Hole Scale to DRIVEWAY 12 HAHMON Horton Above Mineral Soli A Test Pit Page 2 of 3 HHE-200 Rev.://54 Boning

#### City of Portland, Maine Memorandum

Marge Schmuckal, Zoning Administrator	11: Mary P. Davis, Loan Officer May V. Law	ect: Verification of Legal Number of Units	: Sleboo	344-6-001-001	We have received an application for housing assistance for the property located at:	36 Coolidge Avenue	The applicant's name is: George + Gloria Hammond	In completing the application the applicant has indicated that the number of units currently in use at this property is	Please verify that the number of units are legal under the current code	Yes, the number of units are legal. Offer humbers - 0/14/	No, the number of units do not coincide with City records or the Land Use Code. According to City records the legal number of units for this property is	The property is a single family dwelling.	God By Market Ma
To:	From:	Subject:	Date:	C-B-L- Number:	We have rece		The applicant	In completing at this proper	Please verify				Verified Bv